
                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
                Virginia Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (21-11)     (16-1)      (3-6)       (2-4)
 CONFERENCE..........   (11-5)      (8-0)       (3-5)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (10-6)      (8-1)       (0-1)       (2-4)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 11/12/06 7:00 p.m.      #10 ARIZONA                      W    93-90      15219  (25)Sean Singletary        (12)Jason Cain
                                                                                 (25)Mamadi Diane
 11/19/06 3:00 p.m.      MORGAN STATE                     W    85-66      11005  (17)J.R. Reynolds          (8)Will Harris
 11/22/06 7:00 p.m.      UNC ASHEVILLE                    W    81-64      10811  (20)Sean Singletary        (10)Jason Cain
 11/26/06 3:00 p.m.      MD. EASTERN SHORE                W   104-63      10104  (22)Jason Cain             (8)Jason Cain
                                                                                 (22)J.R. Reynolds
 11/29/06 7:30 p.m.    # at Purdue                             59-61  L   11534  (21)Sean Singletary        (10)Adrian Joseph
 12/3/06  3:30 p.m.    * NC STATE                         W    67-62      14569  (14)J.R. Reynolds          (10)Jason Cain
                                                                                 (14)Will Harris
 12/16/06 2:00 p.m.      HAMPTON                          W    91-69      12217  (27)Sean Singletary        (11)Mamadi Diane
 12/19/06 5:00 p.m.    ! vs Appalachian State                  69-80  L     150  (20)J.R. Reynolds          (8)Ryan Pettinella
                                                                                                            (8)Jason Cain
 12/20/06 1:00 p.m.    ! vs Utah                               70-94  L     150  (25)J.R. Reynolds          (4)Adrian Joseph
 12/21/06 11:00 a.m.   ! vs UPR-Mayaguez                  W    59-52        100  (10)Adrian Joseph          (8)J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                            (8)Will Harris
 12/28/06 7:30 p.m.      AMERICAN                         W    91-70      13126  (33)Sean Singletary        (7)Will Harris
 01/03/07 9:00 p.m.      GONZAGA                          W   108-87      13827  (37)Sean Singletary        (6)Jason Cain
 01/07/07 5:00 p.m.      STANFORD                              75-76  L   13846  (24)Sean Singletary        (7)Jason Cain
 01/10/07 9:00 p.m.    * at #1 North Carolina                  69-79  L   21569  (15)J.R. Reynolds          (8)Jason Cain
 01/13/07 2:00 p.m.    * at Boston College                     73-78  L    8606  (21)J.R. Reynolds          (9)Jamil Tucker
 01/16/07 8:00 p.m.    * MARYLAND                         W   103-91      14765  (26)Mamadi Diane           (16)Jason Cain
 01/21/07 1:00 p.m.    * WAKE FOREST                      W    88-76      14564  (40)J.R. Reynolds          (7)Laurynas Mikalauskas
 01/24/07 9:00 p.m.    * at NC State                      W    71-58      15233  (29)J.R. Reynolds          (12)Jason Cain
 01/28/07 1:00 p.m.    * at #19 Clemson                   W    64-63       8728  (18)J.R. Reynolds          (7)Sean Singletary
 02/01/07 9:00 p.m.    * #8 DUKE                          WOT  68-66      15169  (25)J.R. Reynolds          (10)Jason Cain
 02/03/07 8:00 p.m.    * MIAMI                            W    81-70      14856  (22)Sean Singletary        (9)Jason Cain
 02/06/07 9:00 p.m.    * at Maryland                      W    69-65      17950  (23)J.R. Reynolds          (11)Tunji Soroye
 02/10/07 4:00 p.m.    * at Virginia Tech                      57-84  L    9847  (21)J.R. Reynolds          (6)Solomon Tat
 02/13/07 7:00 p.m.      LONGWOOD                         W    90-49      11666  (19)Sean Singletary        (7)Ryan Pettinella
                                                                                                            (7)Tunji Soroye
 02/17/07 1:00 p.m.    * FLORIDA STATE                    W    73-70      14619  (19)Sean Singletary        (9)Tunji Soroye
 02/21/07 7:30 p.m.    * at Miami                              60-68  L    3707  (17)Sean Singletary        (8)J.R. Reynolds
 02/24/07 3:30 p.m     * GEORGIA TECH                     W    75-69      14564  (25)J.R. Reynolds          (7)Sean Singletary
 03/01/07 7:00 p.m.    * #21 VIRGINIA TECH                W    69-56      14931  (17)Sean Singletary        (9)Jason Cain
 03/03/07 1:00 p.m.    * at Wake Forest                        72-78  L   13611  (25)Sean Singletary        (7)Sean Singletary
 03/09/07 7:00 p.m.    @ vs NC State                           71-79  L   22269  (23)Sean Singletary        (5)Sean Singletary
 03/16/07 12:15 p.m.   + vs Albany                        W    84-57      19916  (28)J.R. Reynolds          (7)J.R. Reynolds
 03/18/07 12:10 p.m.   + vs Tennessee                          74-77  L   19916  (26)J.R. Reynolds          (6)Sean Singletary

 * - ACC Game
 # - ACC/Big Ten Challenge
 ! - San Juan Shootout, Guaynabo, P.R.
 @ - ACC Tournament, Tampa, Fla.
 + - NCAA Tournament, Columbus, Ohio

 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     17   229858     13521
  AWAY....................      9   110785     12309
  NEUTRAL.................      6    62501     10417
  TOTAL...................     32   403144     12598



                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
                         Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (21-11)     (16-1)      (3-6)       (2-4)
CONFERENCE..........   (11-5)      (8-0)       (3-5)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (10-6)      (8-1)       (0-1)       (2-4)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
44 Sean Singletary.... 32-32 1064 33.2 170-425  .400  79-203  .389 190-218  .872   36 111  147  4.6  81  1 151 100   1  38  609 19.0
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  552 34.5  88-216  .407  41-105  .390  66-80   .825   20  59   79  4.9  42  1  68  54   0  20  283 17.7
02 J.R. Reynolds...... 32-31 1031 32.2 181-422  .429  62-168  .369 164-197  .832   32  96  128  4.0  86  0 117  97   3  28  588 18.4
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  557 34.8  97-231  .420  34-92   .370  92-107  .860   17  55   72  4.5  41  0  62  52   1  14  320 20.0
24 Mamadi Diane....... 32-32  883 27.6 111-251  .442  42-120  .350  43-57   .754   34  78  112  3.5  61  3  38  42  13  26  307  9.6
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  446 27.9  49-132  .371  18-64   .281  18-27   .667   17  37   54  3.4  32  2  18  21   8  15  134  8.4
30 Adrian Joseph...... 31-3   686 22.1  88-199  .442  42-121  .347   6-8    .750   33  76  109  3.5  39  0  29  26   7  11  224  7.2
     Conference-Only.. 16-0   308 19.3  37-92   .402  21-62   .339   0-0    .000   12  34   46  2.9  20  0  11  11   5   2   95  5.9
33 Jason Cain......... 32-29  740 23.1  78-163  .479   1-8    .125  60-82   .732   65 137  202  6.3  99  4  25  60  25  16  217  6.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  432 27.0  38-90   .422   0-3    .000  27-38   .711   30  83  113  7.1  55  3  14  37  14   7  103  6.4
01 Will Harris........ 32-3   444 13.9  45-121  .372   9-36   .250  16-24   .667   39  64  103  3.2  48  0  13  31   9   6  115  3.6
     Conference-Only.. 16-0   189 11.8  22-53   .415   5-15   .333   8-13   .615   15  28   43  2.7  25  0   2  16   1   5   57  3.6
11 Laurynas Mikalauska 30-12  370 12.3  41-74   .554   0-1    .000  30-51   .588   30  30   60  2.0  54  1  13  16   7   2  112  3.7
     Conference-Only.. 14-10  176 12.6  19-35   .543   0-0    .000   8-15   .533   17  14   31  2.2  25  0   7   7   2   1   46  3.3
12 Jamil Tucker....... 29-0   291 10.0  32-73   .438  21-43   .488  15-27   .556   16  44   60  2.1  39  0   3  19   6   3  100  3.4
     Conference-Only.. 13-0   113  8.7  15-32   .469  11-19   .579   8-13   .615    7  20   27  2.1  20  0   0   9   0   1   49  3.8
34 Ryan Pettinella.... 23-7   229 10.0  28-40   .700   0-0    .000   9-37   .243   30  28   58  2.5  47  0   1   7   2   2   65  2.8
     Conference-Only.. 10-0    82  8.2   6-7    .857   0-0    .000   3-11   .273    7   7   14  1.4  18  0   1   2   1   1   15  1.5
21 Tunji Soroye....... 28-11  391 14.0  18-35   .514   0-0    .000  24-39   .615   35  54   89  3.2  46  0   7  20  26   7   60  2.1
     Conference-Only.. 16-6   252 15.8  12-19   .632   0-0    .000  10-23   .435   27  30   57  3.6  29  0   4  10  14   2   34  2.1
45 Solomon Tat........ 20-0   165  8.3  14-40   .350   0-3    .000  12-19   .632    7  25   32  1.6  24  0  13   8   1   8   40  2.0
     Conference-Only.. 13-0   107  8.2   8-25   .320   0-1    .000   5-5   1.000    5  16   21  1.6  17  0   6   4   0   5   21  1.6
55 Jerome Meyinsse.... 15-0   100  6.7   4-11   .364   0-0    .000   9-13   .692    3  17   20  1.3  15  0   1   4   2   2   17  1.1
     Conference-Only..  4-0     8  2.0   0-1    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   3  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
31 Andy Burns......... 13-0    20  1.5   2-4    .500   1-2    .500   2-8    .250    1   5    6  0.5   2  0   0   1   1   0    7  0.5
     Conference-Only..  3-0     2  0.7   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   1    1  0.3   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
35 Bob McCormick......  3-0     6  2.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   2-4    .500    1   0    1  0.3   0  0   0   0   0   0    2  0.7
     Conference-Only..  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   2-2   1.000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    2  2.0
15 Damin Altizer......  2-0     4  2.0   0-1    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   1    1  0.5   0  0   1   1   0   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  0-0     0  0.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
25 David Noel.........  2-0     1  0.5   0-1    .000   0-1    .000   0-0    .000    0   1    1  0.5   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  1-0     0  0.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
   TEAM...............                                                             60  59  119  3.7   3          5
     Conference-Only..                                                             30  27   57  3.6   1          4
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 32    6425      812-1860 .437 257-706  .364 582-784  .742  422 826 1248 39.0 644 10 412 437 103 149 2463 77.0
     Conference-Only.. 16    3225      391-933  .419 130-361  .360 247-334  .740  204 411  615 38.4 328  6 193 227  46  73 1159 72.4
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Opponents.......... 32    6425      779-1911 .408 239-687  .348 470-670  .701  385 719 1104 34.5 660 20 449 429 115 157 2267 70.8
     Conference-Only.. 16    3225      394-966  .408 103-304  .339 242-353  .686  206 379  585 36.6 314  9 213 197  72  83 1133 70.8

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
Virginia......................  1180 1276    7  -  2463
Opponents.....................  1011 1251    5  -  2267

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Virginia......................  91    24   115
Opponents.....................  97    18   115



                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
               Virginia Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

                                               01        02        11        12        15        21        24        25        30
Opponent               Date      Score  WL HARRIS,WI R. REYNOL MIKALAUSK TUCKER,JA ALTIZER,D SOROYE,TU DIANE,MAM NOEL,DAVI JOSEPH,AD
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
#10 ARIZONA            11/12/06  93-90  W    3- 3- 0  10- 0- 2   3- 1- 0   2- 1- 0    DNP       DNP     25- 4- 2    DNP      5- 4- 2
MORGAN STATE           11/19/06  85-66  W   16- 8- 0  17- 7- 4   8- 1- 1   0- 2- 0    DNP       DNP     15- 5- 0    DNP      9- 4- 2
UNC ASHEVILLE          11/22/06  81-64  W    6- 6- 0  18- 2- 5   2- 3- 2   3- 0- 0    DNP       DNP      8- 1- 2    DNP     14- 6- 1
MD. EASTERN SHORE      11/26/06 104-63  W    4- 3- 3  22- 4- 4   4- 4- 1   8- 5- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP     17- 6- 3   0- 1- 0    DNP
at Purdue              11/29/06  59-61   L   0- 1- 0   7- 9- 5   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0  17- 2- 3    DNP      6-10- 0
NC STATE               12/3/06   67-62  W   14- 6- 0  14- 5- 3   0- 0- 0   3- 0- 0    DNP      3- 1- 0   4- 7- 1    DNP      9- 6- 3
HAMPTON                12/16/06  91-69  W    5- 5- 2   9- 2- 5   1- 0- 0   1- 4- 1    DNP      0- 0- 0  10-11- 2    DNP     12- 5- 3
vs Appalachian State   12/19/06  69-80   L   0- 2- 0  20- 0- 4   0- 0- 0   1- 3- 0    DNP      0- 3- 0   4- 1- 0    DNP     16- 3- 0
vs Utah                12/20/06  70-94   L   3- 3- 1  25- 3- 2   2- 1- 0   0- 1- 0    DNP      2- 1- 0  10- 3- 0    DNP      5- 4- 2
vs UPR-Mayaguez        12/21/06  59-52  W    9- 8- 0   9- 8- 6   8- 2- 1   5- 5- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0   2- 3- 2    DNP     10- 6- 1
AMERICAN               12/28/06  91-70  W    2- 7- 0  26- 6- 3   5- 0- 0   9- 1- 0    DNP      4- 2- 0   8- 2- 1    DNP      2- 6- 0
GONZAGA                01/03/07 108-87  W    2- 4- 4  15- 1- 5   3- 1- 0  12- 5- 1    DNP      5- 3- 0  22- 2- 1    DNP      6- 2- 3
STANFORD               01/07/07  75-76   L   5- 6- 1  14- 1- 1   6- 2- 0   4- 2- 0    DNP      2- 3- 0   2- 4- 1    DNP     12- 0- 1
at #1 North Carolina   01/10/07  69-79   L   0- 2- 0  15- 3- 7  10- 2- 0   3- 0- 0    DNP      0- 3- 0  14- 5- 1    DNP      3- 3- 0
at Boston College      01/13/07  73-78   L   0- 1- 0  21- 4- 7   7- 1- 0   5- 9- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0   5- 4- 0    DNP     11- 4- 0
MARYLAND               01/16/07 103-91  W    2- 3- 0  17- 7- 4   6- 5- 1  12- 3- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0  26- 3- 2    DNP      2- 1- 1
WAKE FOREST            01/21/07  88-76  W    0- 3- 0  40- 2- 4   2- 7- 1   0- 1- 0    DNP      1- 4- 0  10- 2- 3    DNP      6- 6- 1
at NC State            01/24/07  71-58  W    0- 2- 0  29- 6- 3   6- 0- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP      2- 4- 0   2- 4- 0    DNP      0- 1- 2
at #19 Clemson         01/28/07  64-63  W    4- 4- 1  18- 0- 2   0- 1- 0   0- 1- 0    DNP      1- 6- 1  10- 3- 0    DNP     11- 3- 1
#8 DUKE                02/01/07  68-66  WO   2- 2- 0  25- 4- 2   3- 4- 0    DNP       DNP      0- 0- 0  14- 2- 2    DNP      0- 2- 0
MIAMI                  02/03/07  81-70  W    9- 4- 0  18- 7- 5   1- 2- 3   0- 0- 0    DNP      2- 1- 0  14- 5- 2   0- 0- 0   3- 6- 2
at Maryland            02/06/07  69-65  W    2- 2- 0  23- 5- 3   4- 5- 1    DNP       DNP      3-11- 1   8- 2- 1    DNP     13- 1- 0
at Virginia Tech       02/10/07  57-84   L   7- 5- 0  21- 3- 1   0- 0- 0   2- 2- 0    DNP      2- 2- 0   2- 4- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0
LONGWOOD               02/13/07  90-49  W    3- 3- 0  11- 4- 4  12- 6- 0   0- 1- 1   0- 1- 1   2- 7- 1  13- 5- 2    DNP     11- 4- 1
FLORIDA STATE          02/17/07  73-70  W    5- 3- 0  17- 8- 6   0- 0- 0    DNP       DNP      5- 9- 1   3- 4- 2    DNP     17- 1- 1
at Miami               02/21/07  60-68   L   0- 1- 0  13- 8- 4   0- 0- 0  11- 5- 0    DNP      4- 6- 1   2- 0- 2    DNP      6- 5- 0
GEORGIA TECH           02/24/07  75-69  W    3- 1- 1  25- 4- 2    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP      6- 3- 0   5- 0- 1    DNP      5- 1- 0
#21 VIRGINIA TECH      03/01/07  69-56  W    0- 0- 0  13- 4- 6    DNP      3- 4- 0    DNP      5- 2- 0  13- 4- 1    DNP      7- 1- 0
at Wake Forest         03/03/07  72-78   L   9- 4- 0  11- 2- 3   7- 4- 0  10- 2- 0    DNP      0- 3- 0   2- 5- 0    DNP      2- 4- 0
vs NC State            03/09/07  71-79   L   0- 0- 0  11- 1- 4   7- 2- 0   3- 3- 0    DNP      0- 3- 1  10- 3- 1    DNP      7- 0- 1
vs Albany              03/16/07  84-57  W    0- 1- 0  28- 7- 1   2- 3- 1   0- 0- 0    DNP      9- 5- 1  10- 5- 0    DNP      4- 4- 1
vs Tennessee           03/18/07  74-77   L   0- 0- 0  26- 1- 0   3- 3- 0   3- 0- 0    DNP      2- 3- 0   0- 1- 0    DNP     10- 5- 0

                                               31        33        34        35        44        45        55
Opponent               Date      Score  WL BURNS,AND CAIN,JASO PETTINELL MCCORMICK SINGLETAR TAT,SOLOM MEYINSSE,
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
#10 ARIZONA            11/12/06  93-90  W     DNP     13-12- 1   4- 2- 0    DNP     25- 2- 6   3- 2- 0    DNP
MORGAN STATE           11/19/06  85-66  W    0- 1- 0   7- 6- 0   1- 2- 0    DNP     12- 6- 8    DNP      0- 2- 0
UNC ASHEVILLE          11/22/06  81-64  W    0- 0- 0   6-10- 0   2- 2- 0    DNP     20- 4- 7    DNP      2- 6- 0
MD. EASTERN SHORE      11/26/06 104-63  W    4- 3- 0  22- 8- 1   3- 5- 0   0- 1- 0  11- 6- 9    DNP      9- 4- 0
at Purdue              11/29/06  59-61   L    DNP      4- 2- 1   4- 4- 0    DNP     21- 6- 3    DNP       DNP
NC STATE               12/3/06   67-62  W     DNP      2-10- 2   7- 1- 0    DNP     11- 9- 5    DNP       DNP
HAMPTON                12/16/06  91-69  W    0- 0- 0  12- 6- 1  14-10- 0    DNP     27- 3- 3    DNP      0- 2- 0
vs Appalachian State   12/19/06  69-80   L    DNP      5- 8- 0   8- 8- 0    DNP     14- 4- 4    DNP      1- 1- 0
vs Utah                12/20/06  70-94   L   0- 0- 0   8- 1- 0   4- 1- 0    DNP     11- 0- 5    DNP      0- 0- 0
vs UPR-Mayaguez        12/21/06  59-52  W    0- 1- 0   0- 1- 0   4- 2- 0    DNP      7- 5- 4    DNP      5- 4- 0
AMERICAN               12/28/06  91-70  W    0- 0- 0   2- 3- 2    DNP       DNP     33- 2- 6    DNP      0- 0- 1
GONZAGA                01/03/07 108-87  W    0- 0- 0   4- 6- 0    DNP       DNP     37- 5- 2   2- 0- 5   0- 0- 0
STANFORD               01/07/07  75-76   L    DNP      2- 7- 1    DNP       DNP     24- 4- 2   4- 1- 0    DNP
at #1 North Carolina   01/10/07  69-79   L    DNP      8- 8- 1    DNP       DNP     14- 1- 7   2- 2- 0    DNP
at Boston College      01/13/07  73-78   L    DNP      8- 2- 0    DNP       DNP     12- 5- 5   4- 2- 0    DNP
MARYLAND               01/16/07 103-91  W     DNP     13-16- 1    DNP       DNP     25- 3- 7   0- 4- 0    DNP
WAKE FOREST            01/21/07  88-76  W    0- 0- 0  10- 4- 3    DNP       DNP     19- 2- 7   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0
at NC State            01/24/07  71-58  W     DNP      5-12- 1    DNP       DNP     27- 9- 4   0- 0- 0    DNP
at #19 Clemson         01/28/07  64-63  W     DNP      4- 6- 2    DNP       DNP     11- 7- 1   5- 4- 2   0- 0- 0
#8 DUKE                02/01/07  68-66  WO    DNP      6-10- 0   1- 0- 0    DNP     17- 2- 4   0- 2- 1    DNP
MIAMI                  02/03/07  81-70  W    0- 0- 0   8- 9- 0   0- 0- 0   2- 0- 0  22- 4- 5   2- 0- 0   0- 0- 0
at Maryland            02/06/07  69-65  W     DNP      6- 7- 2   0- 0- 0    DNP     10- 8- 2   0- 0- 0    DNP
at Virginia Tech       02/10/07  57-84   L   0- 1- 0   2- 1- 1   0- 4- 0    DNP     13- 1- 2   8- 6- 1   0- 0- 0
LONGWOOD               02/13/07  90-49  W    3- 0- 0   8- 4- 1   2- 7- 0   0- 0- 0  19- 4- 7   6- 2- 0   0- 1- 0
FLORIDA STATE          02/17/07  73-70  W     DNP      5- 5- 0   2- 0- 0    DNP     19- 6- 6   0- 0- 0    DNP
at Miami               02/21/07  60-68   L    DNP      7- 2- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP     17- 3- 1   0- 1- 0    DNP
GEORGIA TECH           02/24/07  75-69  W     DNP      7- 6- 0   0- 1- 1    DNP     24- 7- 4    DNP       DNP
#21 VIRGINIA TECH      03/01/07  69-56  W     DNP      8- 9- 1   3- 4- 0    DNP     17- 5- 6    DNP       DNP
at Wake Forest         03/03/07  72-78   L    DNP      4- 6- 0   2- 4- 0    DNP     25- 7- 2   0- 0- 2    DNP
vs NC State            03/09/07  71-79   L    DNP      6- 4- 1   4- 1- 0    DNP     23- 5- 3   0- 3- 1    DNP
vs Albany              03/16/07  84-57  W    0- 0- 0   6- 6- 2   0- 0- 0    DNP     23- 6- 9   2- 0- 1   0- 0- 0
vs Tennessee           03/18/07  74-77   L    DNP      9- 5- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP     19- 6- 5   2- 3- 0    DNP



                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
                   Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls
------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--
#10 ARIZONA................... 36/49 57/41  93-90   +3   28-61/31-66 .459/.470   8-17/ 9-24 .471/.375  29-38/19-25 .763/.760  36/36    -  13/20  11/15   1/2    8/3   24/27
MORGAN STATE.................. 42/30 43/36  85-66   +19  29-57/23-65 .509/.354   7-18/11-29 .389/.379  20-34/ 9-14 .588/.643  48/30  +18  15/15  19/17   3/5    5/8   14/23
UNC ASHEVILLE................. 38/22 43/42  81-64   +17  26-60/18-59 .433/.305  10-23/ 8-24 .435/.333  19-23/20-27 .826/.741  47/35  +12  17/13  12/13   3/5    5/6   22/16
MD. EASTERN SHORE............. 51/33 53/30 104-63   +41  33-62/25-67 .532/.373   9-26/ 8-24 .346/.333  29-35/ 5-10 .829/.500  54/21  +33  21/15  19/15   3/3    5/5   15/25
Purdue........................ 23/26 36/35  59-61   (2)  21-55/22-57 .382/.386   9-27/ 8-27 .333/.296   8-12/ 9-17 .667/.529  39/36  +3   12/15  15/11   2/2    5/1   18/13
NC STATE...................... 27/26 40/36  67-62   +5   25-66/23-55 .379/.418   6-25/ 6-22 .240/.273  11-18/10-12 .611/.833  47/31  +16  14/12   9/10   2/5    3/1   16/16
HAMPTON....................... 42/36 49/33  91-69   +22  28-61/26-70 .459/.371   6-24/ 9-32 .250/.281  29-44/ 8-13 .659/.615  49/33  +16  17/17  16/21   3/3    5/3   22/32
Appalachian State............. 28/41 41/39  69-80   (11) 21-54/26-48 .389/.542   2-13/13-26 .154/.500  25-37/15-21 .676/.714  37/27  +10   8/17  15/17   1/3    3/9   19/24
Utah.......................... 28/40 42/54  70-94   (24) 20-48/33-53 .417/.623   7-20/11-21 .350/.524  23-30/17-23 .767/.739  21/37  (16) 10/13   7/11   3/0    4/3   21/24
UPR-Mayaguez.................. 29/28 30/24  59-52   +7   24-57/19-56 .421/.339   5-19/ 5-21 .263/.238   6-11/ 9-17 .545/.529  47/32  +15  14/9   19/13   4/0    6/9   18/12
AMERICAN...................... 42/19 49/51  91-70   +21  28-57/24-59 .491/.407   8-22/ 5-23 .364/.217  27-28/17-18 .964/.944  33/30  +3   13/14  12/15   3/1    4/5   17/19
GONZAGA....................... 60/26 48/61 108-87   +21  32-63/26-65 .508/.400  18-34/10-24 .529/.417  26-37/25-29 .703/.862  36/38  (2)  21/15  12/19   6/5    6/5   27/29
STANFORD...................... 31/33 44/43  75-76   (1)  22-51/27-59 .431/.458   7-15/ 6-16 .467/.375  24-31/16-22 .774/.727  32/31  +1    7/17  12/10   1/2    5/2   23/26
#1 North Carolina............. 37/39 32/40  69-79   (10) 26-59/25-66 .441/.379   9-25/ 3-13 .360/.231   8-11/26-41 .727/.634  34/47  (13) 16/16  18/10   1/6    4/12  27/15
Boston College................ 33/29 40/49  73-78   (5)  26-57/20-52 .456/.385  11-27/ 3-16 .407/.188  10-19/35-45 .526/.778  36/36    -  12/12  19/11   2/4    4/8   27/19
MARYLAND...................... 50/43 53/48 103-91   +12  28-63/33-77 .444/.429   8-25/10-26 .320/.385  39-49/15-24 .796/.625  48/36  +12  16/18  20/19   3/6    8/4   21/31
WAKE FOREST................... 40/38 48/38  88-76   +12  29-55/26-66 .527/.394  11-22/ 9-21 .500/.429  19-22/15-22 .864/.682  33/38  (5)  19/10  17/17   3/1    3/6   24/23
NC State...................... 26/19 45/39  71-58   +13  24-56/20-63 .429/.317  10-25/ 7-27 .400/.259  13-18/11-20 .722/.550  44/38  +6   11/12  15/13   3/6    7/8   19/15
#19 Clemson................... 30/34 34/29  64-63   +1   24-56/24-53 .429/.453   7-20/ 6-18 .350/.333   9-13/ 9-16 .692/.563  39/29  +10  10/15  18/14   1/4    6/6   20/18
#8 DUKE....................... 29/36 32/25  68-66   +2   24-58/26-59 .414/.441   4-13/ 5-18 .308/.278  16-19/ 9-11 .842/.818  33/34  (1)   9/9    8/10   2/6    3/2   17/19
MIAMI......................... 41/25 40/45  81-70   +11  24-51/23-64 .471/.359  11-26/ 9-24 .423/.375  22-32/15-17 .688/.882  39/30  +9   17/13   9/6    1/3    2/1   18/24
Maryland...................... 41/31 28/34  69-65   +4   26-61/26-64 .426/.406   6-24/ 5-12 .250/.417  11-13/ 8-15 .846/.533  45/32  +13  10/16  20/12   9/4    5/9   17/15
Virginia Tech................. 22/38 35/46  57-84   (27) 21-64/30-52 .328/.577   4-18/ 7-18 .222/.389  11-16/17-19 .688/.895  36/35  +1    5/17  11/12   1/11   2/7   18/18
LONGWOOD...................... 53/29 37/20  90-49   +41  36-75/16-62 .480/.258   9-23/ 6-21 .391/.286   9-18/11-15 .500/.733  52/36  +16  18/11  10/16  12/7    5/4   12/15
FLORIDA STATE................. 34/28 39/42  73-70   +3   25-67/25-62 .373/.403  12-26/10-29 .462/.345  11-16/10-13 .688/.769  40/41  (1)  16/15   8/12   2/4    6/2   15/15
Miami......................... 35/26 25/42  60-68   (8)  18-46/24-59 .391/.407   7-21/10-18 .333/.556  17-25/10-17 .680/.588  32/41  (9)   8/13  17/13   8/3    7/2   22/21
GEORGIA TECH.................. 34/38 41/31  75-69   +6   24-55/26-56 .436/.464   9-28/ 4-11 .321/.364  18-19/13-17 .947/.765  27/35  (8)   9/13  11/16   3/3    8/7   19/22
#21 VIRGINIA TECH............. 36/28 33/28  69-56   +13  24-55/21-58 .436/.362  10-16/ 2-15 .625/.133  11-16/12-21 .688/.571  38/35  +3   14/8   13/10   2/5    2/1   17/20
Wake Forest................... 39/35 33/43  72-78   (6)  23-64/22-60 .359/.367   5-20/ 7-16 .250/.438  21-28/27-43 .750/.628  44/47  (3)   7/14  14/12   3/1    3/7   31/23
NC State...................... 40/26 31/53  71-79   (8)  25-62/25-47 .403/.532   6-21/ 8-19 .286/.421  15-18/21-27 .833/.778  32/33  (1)  12/17  11/14   2/1    2/2   24/17
Albany........................ 45/25 39/32  84-57   +27  30-56/22-58 .536/.379   9-17/ 8-26 .529/.308  15-18/ 5-7  .833/.714  41/25  +16  16/16   8/9    5/4    3/2   14/19
Tennessee..................... 38/35 36/42  74-77   (3)  18-48/22-54 .375/.407   7-26/11-26 .269/.423  31-36/22-32 .861/.688  29/39  (10)  5/12  12/16   5/0    5/7   26/25

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
#10 ARIZONA               11/12/06  93-90  W    25-Mamadi Diane  12-Jason Cain     6-Sean Singleta  2-Jason Cain     1-Jason Cain
                                                   Sean Singleta                                      Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane
MORGAN STATE              11/19/06  85-66  W    17-J.R. Reynolds  8-Will Harris    8-Sean Singleta  2-Adrian Joseph  2-Jason Cain
UNC ASHEVILLE             11/22/06  81-64  W    20-Sean Singleta 10-Jason Cain     7-Sean Singleta  2-J.R. Reynolds  1-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                                       Will Harris
                                                                                                                       Sean Singleta
MD. EASTERN SHORE         11/26/06 104-63  W    22-J.R. Reynolds  8-Jason Cain     9-Sean Singleta  2-Mamadi Diane   1-Will Harris
                                                   Jason Cain                                         Sean Singleta    Jason Cain
                                                                                                                       Jerome Meyins
at Purdue                 11/29/06  59-61   L   21-Sean Singleta 10-Adrian Joseph  5-J.R. Reynolds  3-Mamadi Diane   2-Tunji Soroye
NC STATE                  12/3/06   67-62  W    14-Will Harris   10-Jason Cain     5-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  2-Jason Cain
                                                   J.R. Reynolds
HAMPTON                   12/16/06  91-69  W    27-Sean Singleta 11-Mamadi Diane   5-J.R. Reynolds  2-Sean Singleta  1-Will Harris
                                                                                                                       Jerome Meyins
                                                                                                                       Adrian Joseph
vs Appalachian State      12/19/06  69-80   L   20-J.R. Reynolds  8-Jason Cain     4-Sean Singleta  2-J.R. Reynolds  1-Jamil Tucker
                                                                    Ryan Pettinel    J.R. Reynolds
vs Utah                   12/20/06  70-94   L   25-J.R. Reynolds  4-Adrian Joseph  5-Sean Singleta  3-Adrian Joseph  1-Jamil Tucker
                                                                                                                       Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                                       Will Harris
vs UPR-Mayaguez           12/21/06  59-52  W    10-Adrian Joseph  8-Will Harris    6-J.R. Reynolds  2-Adrian Joseph  2-Jamil Tucker
                                                                    J.R. Reynolds                     Jerome Meyins
AMERICAN                  12/28/06  91-70  W    33-Sean Singleta  7-Will Harris    6-Sean Singleta  1-Laurynas Mika  1-Will Harris
                                                                                                      Tunji Soroye     Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta    Jason Cain
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
GONZAGA                   01/03/07 108-87  W    37-Sean Singleta  6-Jason Cain     5-J.R. Reynolds  3-Sean Singleta  2-Jason Cain
                                                                                     Solomon Tat
STANFORD                  01/07/07  75-76   L   24-Sean Singleta  7-Jason Cain     2-Sean Singleta  2-Solomon Tat    1-Jason Cain
at #1 North Carolina      01/10/07  69-79   L   15-J.R. Reynolds  8-Jason Cain     7-Sean Singleta  1-Will Harris    1-Jason Cain
                                                                                     J.R. Reynolds    J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Jason Cain
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
at Boston College         01/13/07  73-78   L   21-J.R. Reynolds  9-Jamil Tucker   7-J.R. Reynolds  1-Tunji Soroye   2-Jason Cain
                                                                                                      Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      Solomon Tat
MARYLAND                  01/16/07 103-91  W    26-Mamadi Diane  16-Jason Cain     7-Sean Singleta  4-Mamadi Diane   2-Jason Cain
WAKE FOREST               01/21/07  88-76  W    40-J.R. Reynolds  7-Laurynas Mika  7-Sean Singleta  2-Mamadi Diane   2-Mamadi Diane
at NC State               01/24/07  71-58  W    29-J.R. Reynolds 12-Jason Cain     4-Sean Singleta  2-Jason Cain     1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane     Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                                       Jason Cain
at #19 Clemson            01/28/07  64-63  W    18-J.R. Reynolds  7-Sean Singleta  2-Solomon Tat    2-J.R. Reynolds  1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                     Jason Cain       Sean Singleta
                                                                                     J.R. Reynolds
#8 DUKE                   02/01/07  68-66  WO   25-J.R. Reynolds 10-Jason Cain     4-Sean Singleta  1-Will Harris    1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane     Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                      Solomon Tat
MIAMI                     02/03/07  81-70  W    22-Sean Singleta  9-Jason Cain     5-Sean Singleta  1-Sean Singleta  1-Adrian Joseph
                                                                                     J.R. Reynolds    Jason Cain



                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
at Maryland               02/06/07  69-65  W    23-J.R. Reynolds 11-Tunji Soroye   3-J.R. Reynolds  3-Sean Singleta  4-Tunji Soroye
at Virginia Tech          02/10/07  57-84   L   21-J.R. Reynolds  6-Solomon Tat    2-Sean Singleta  1-Solomon Tat    1-Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
LONGWOOD                  02/13/07  90-49  W    19-Sean Singleta  7-Tunji Soroye   7-Sean Singleta  1-Ryan Pettinel  3-Tunji Soroye
                                                                    Ryan Pettinel                     Solomon Tat
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
FLORIDA STATE             02/17/07  73-70  W    19-Sean Singleta  9-Tunji Soroye   6-Sean Singleta  4-Sean Singleta  1-Jason Cain
                                                                                     J.R. Reynolds                     Tunji Soroye
at Miami                  02/21/07  60-68   L   17-Sean Singleta  8-J.R. Reynolds  4-J.R. Reynolds  3-J.R. Reynolds  4-Tunji Soroye
GEORGIA TECH              02/24/07  75-69  W    25-J.R. Reynolds  7-Sean Singleta  4-Sean Singleta  4-J.R. Reynolds  1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                                       J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                                       Will Harris
#21 VIRGINIA TECH         03/01/07  69-56  W    17-Sean Singleta  9-Jason Cain     6-J.R. Reynolds  1-Mamadi Diane   1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                     Sean Singleta    J.R. Reynolds    Mamadi Diane
at Wake Forest            03/03/07  72-78   L   25-Sean Singleta  7-Sean Singleta  3-J.R. Reynolds  1-Mamadi Diane   2-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Jason Cain
vs NC State               03/09/07  71-79   L   23-Sean Singleta  5-Sean Singleta  4-J.R. Reynolds  1-Jason Cain     1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta    Jason Cain
vs Albany                 03/16/07  84-57  W    28-J.R. Reynolds  7-J.R. Reynolds  9-Sean Singleta  2-J.R. Reynolds  2-Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                                       Tunji Soroye
vs Tennessee              03/18/07  74-77   L   26-J.R. Reynolds  6-Sean Singleta  5-Sean Singleta  1-Sean Singleta  3-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Jason Cain
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane



                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
                        Virginia Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
#10 ARIZONA           11/12/06  93-90   W   28-61   .459   8-17  .471  29-38  .763   15  21   36 36.0  24  13  11   1   8   93  93.0
MORGAN STATE          11/19/06  85-66   W   29-57   .509   7-18  .389  20-34  .588   16  32   48 42.0  14  15  19   3   5   85  89.0
UNC ASHEVILLE         11/22/06  81-64   W   26-60   .433  10-23  .435  19-23  .826   14  33   47 43.7  22  17  12   3   5   81  86.3
MD. EASTERN SHORE     11/26/06 104-63   W   33-62   .532   9-26  .346  29-35  .829   18  36   54 46.2  15  21  19   3   5  104  90.8
at Purdue             11/29/06  59-61   L   21-55   .382   9-27  .333   8-12  .667   15  24   39 44.8  18  12  15   2   5   59  84.4
NC STATE              12/3/06   67-62   W   25-66   .379   6-25  .240  11-18  .611   18  29   47 45.2  16  14   9   2   3   67  81.5
HAMPTON               12/16/06  91-69   W   28-61   .459   6-24  .250  29-44  .659   20  29   49 45.7  22  17  16   3   5   91  82.9
vs Appalachian State  12/19/06  69-80   L   21-54   .389   2-13  .154  25-37  .676   15  22   37 44.6  19   8  15   1   3   69  81.1
vs Utah               12/20/06  70-94   L   20-48   .417   7-20  .350  23-30  .767    8  13   21 42.0  21  10   7   3   4   70  79.9
vs UPR-Mayaguez       12/21/06  59-52   W   24-57   .421   5-19  .263   6-11  .545   10  37   47 42.5  18  14  19   4   6   59  77.8
AMERICAN              12/28/06  91-70   W   28-57   .491   8-22  .364  27-28  .964    9  24   33 41.6  17  13  12   3   4   91  79.0
GONZAGA               01/03/07 108-87   W   32-63   .508  18-34  .529  26-37  .703   13  23   36 41.2  27  21  12   6   6  108  81.4
STANFORD              01/07/07  75-76   L   22-51   .431   7-15  .467  24-31  .774    9  23   32 40.5  23   7  12   1   5   75  80.9
at #1 North Carolina  01/10/07  69-79   L   26-59   .441   9-25  .360   8-11  .727    8  26   34 40.0  27  16  18   1   4   69  80.1
at Boston College     01/13/07  73-78   L   26-57   .456  11-27  .407  10-19  .526   12  24   36 39.7  27  12  19   2   4   73  79.6
MARYLAND              01/16/07 103-91   W   28-63   .444   8-25  .320  39-49  .796   17  31   48 40.2  21  16  20   3   8  103  81.1
WAKE FOREST           01/21/07  88-76   W   29-55   .527  11-22  .500  19-22  .864    5  28   33 39.8  24  19  17   3   3   88  81.5
at NC State           01/24/07  71-58   W   24-56   .429  10-25  .400  13-18  .722   13  31   44 40.1  19  11  15   3   7   71  80.9
at #19 Clemson        01/28/07  64-63   W   24-56   .429   7-20  .350   9-13  .692   15  24   39 40.0  20  10  18   1   6   64  80.0
#8 DUKE               02/01/07  68-66  Wot  24-58   .414   4-13  .308  16-19  .842    9  24   33 39.7  17   9   8   2   3   68  79.4
MIAMI                 02/03/07  81-70   W   24-51   .471  11-26  .423  22-32  .688   10  29   39 39.6  18  17   9   1   2   81  79.5
at Maryland           02/06/07  69-65   W   26-61   .426   6-24  .250  11-13  .846   18  27   45 39.9  17  10  20   9   5   69  79.0
at Virginia Tech      02/10/07  57-84   L   21-64   .328   4-18  .222  11-16  .688   21  15   36 39.7  18   5  11   1   2   57  78.0
LONGWOOD              02/13/07  90-49   W   36-75   .480   9-23  .391   9-18  .500   23  29   52 40.2  12  18  10  12   5   90  78.5
FLORIDA STATE         02/17/07  73-70   W   25-67   .373  12-26  .462  11-16  .688   17  23   40 40.2  15  16   8   2   6   73  78.3
at Miami              02/21/07  60-68   L   18-46   .391   7-21  .333  17-25  .680   10  22   32 39.9  22   8  17   8   7   60  77.6
GEORGIA TECH          02/24/07  75-69   W   24-55   .436   9-28  .321  18-19  .947   11  16   27 39.4  19   9  11   3   8   75  77.5
#21 VIRGINIA TECH     03/01/07  69-56   W   24-55   .436  10-16  .625  11-16  .688   11  27   38 39.4  17  14  13   2   2   69  77.2
at Wake Forest        03/03/07  72-78   L   23-64   .359   5-20  .250  21-28  .750    9  35   44 39.5  31   7  14   3   3   72  77.0
vs NC State           03/09/07  71-79   L   25-62   .403   6-21  .286  15-18  .833   12  20   32 39.3  24  12  11   2   2   71  76.8
vs Albany             03/16/07  84-57   W   30-56   .536   9-17  .529  15-18  .833   15  26   41 39.3  14  16   8   5   3   84  77.1
vs Tennessee          03/18/07  74-77   L   18-48   .375   7-26  .269  31-36  .861    6  23   29 39.0  26   5  12   5   5   74  77.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Virginia                       2463        812-1860 .437 257-706 .364 582-784 .742  422 826 1248 39.0 644 412 437 103 149 2463  77.0
Opponents                      2267        779-1911 .408 239-687 .348 470-670 .701  385 719 1104 34.5 660 449 429 115 157 2267  70.8

Games played: 32                                            Rebounds/game: 39.0
Points/game: 77.0                                           Assists/game: 12.9
FG Pct: 43.7                                                Turnovers/game: 13.7
3FG Pct: 36.4                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
FT Pct: 74.2                                                Steals/game: 4.7
                                                            Blocks/game: 3.2



                            Final 2006-07 Virginia Basketball Stats
                     Virginia Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2007)
                                           All games

            TEAM STATISTICS                     VA          OPP
            ---------------------------------------------------
            SCORING..................         2463         2267
              Points per game........         77.0         70.8
              Scoring margin.........         +6.1            -
            FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     812-1860     779-1911
              Field goal pct.........         .437         .408
            3 POINT FG-ATT...........      257-706      239-687
              3-point FG pct.........         .364         .348
              3-pt FG made per game..          8.0          7.5
            FREE THROWS-ATT..........      582-784      470-670
              Free throw pct.........         .742         .701
            REBOUNDS.................         1248         1104
              Rebounds per game......         39.0         34.5
              Rebounding margin......         +4.5            -
            ASSISTS..................          412          449
              Assists per game.......         12.9         14.0
            TURNOVERS................          437          429
              Turnovers per game.....         13.7         13.4
              Turnover margin........         -0.2            -
              Assist/turnover ratio..          0.9          1.0
            STEALS...................          149          157
              Steals per game........          4.7          4.9
            BLOCKS...................          103          115
              Blocks per game........          3.2          3.6
            WINNING STREAK...........            0            -
              Home win streak........            8            -
            ATTENDANCE...............       229858       173286
              Home games-Avg/Game....     17-13521      9-12309
              Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -      6-10417

            SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
            ------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
            Virginia......................  1180 1276    7  -  2463
            Opponents.....................  1011 1251    5  -  2267


